
 DATE OPPONENT LEVEL (GRADE) TIME LOCATION FACILITY 

Saturday 1/24/26 Brother Martin Varsity Noon EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Wednesday 1/28/26 Central Lafourche Varsity 3:30 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Thursday 1/29/26 Destrehan/Lutcher Freshman 515/630pm Lutcher Lutcher 

Saturday 1/31/26 St. Martins Varsity 9:00 AM Mike Miley Mike Miley 

Thursday 2/5/26 Catholic BR Varsity 5:00 PM CHS CHS 

Saturday 2/7/26 Vandebilt Freshman 9:00 AM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Saturday 2/7/26 Catholic BR JV 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Monday 2/9/26 St. Amant Varsity 6:30 PM St. Amant St. Amant 

Monday 2/9/26 St. Amant JV 4:00 PM St. Amant St. Amant 

Tuesday 2/10/26 Berwick Freshman 5:00 PM Berwick Berwick 

Tuesday 2/10/26 CCA 8th 330pm EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Wednesday 2/11/26 Central Lafourche Freshman 330pm CL CL 

Thursday 2/12/26 Lafayette Christian Varsity 6:00 PM LCA LCA 

Thursday 2/12/26 LCA JV 4:00 PM LCA LCA 

Friday 2/13/26 Lafayette Christian Varsity 3:30 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Friday 2/13/26 St. Charles 8th 3:30 PM St. Charles St. Charles 

Saturday 2/14/26 Lafayette Christian Varsity 2:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Saturday 2/14/26 LCA JV Noon EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Saturday 2/14/26 Mandeville Freshman 11:00 AM MHS MHS 

saturday 2/14/26 Mandeville 8th 1:00 PM MHS MHS 

Monday 2/16/26 Pope John Paul II Varsity 330pm EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Monday 2/16/26 Central Lafourche JV Noon EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Monday 2/16/26 Central Lafourche Freshman 10:00 AM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Tuesday 2/17/26 Sam Houston Varsity 2:00 PM Sam Houston Sam Houston 

Tuesday 2/17/26 Houma Christian 8th 10:00 AM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Wednesday 2/18/26 South Terrebonne Freshman 11:00 AM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Thursday 2/19/26 Jennings Varsity 6:00 PM Jennings Jennings 

Thursday 2/19/26 Jennings JV 4:00 PM Jennings Jennings 

Thursday 2/19/26 Loureauville 8th 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Friday 2/20/26 Mandeville JV Noon EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Friday 2/20/2026 Mandeville Freshman 2:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Saturday 2/21/26 Jennings Varsity noon EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Saturday 2/21/26 Jennings Varsity 2:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Monday 2/23/26 Central Catholic 8th 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Tuesday 2/24/26 Erath Varsity 3:30 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Tuesday 2/24/26 Vandebilt Freshman 5:00 PM VCHS VCHS 

Wednesday 2/25/26 Thibodaux High JV 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Wednesday 2/25/26 Loreauville Freshman 4:00 PM LHS LHS 

Thursday 2/26/26 St. Michaels Varsity 4:00 PM St. Michaels St. Michaels 

Friday 2/27/26 St. Michaels Varsity 3:30 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Friday 2/27/26 South Lafourche 8th 4:00 PM SL SL 

Saturday 2/28/26 St. Michaels Varsity 1:00 PM St. Michaels St. Michaels 

Saturday 2/28/26 St. Michaels JV TBA St. Michaels St. Michaels 



Saturday 2/28/26 St. Michaels Freshman Noon EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Monday 3/2/26 Shaw JV 5:00 PM Shaw Shaw 

Monday 3/2/26 Thibodaux High Freshman 4:00 PM THS THS 

Monday 3/2/26 Thibodaux High 8th 7:00 PM THS THS 

Tuesday 3/3/26 Dutchtown Varsity 3:30 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Wednesday 3/4/26 Brother Martin JV 4:00 PM BM BM 

Wednesday 3/4/26 South Terrebonne Freshman 4:00 PM STHS STHS 
Thursday 3/5/26 Parkview Baptist Varsity 6:30 PM PB PB 

Thursday 3/5/26 South Lafourche 8th 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Friday 3/6/26 French Settlement Varsity 6:00 PM FS FS 

Saturday 3/7/26 Praireville Varsity 6:30 PM Lutcher Lutcher 
Saturday 3/7/26 St. Aug JV Noon EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Saturday 3/7/26 St. Aug Freshman 2:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Saturday 3/7/26 Vandebilt 8th 11:00 AM VCHS VCHS 

Monday 3/9/26 Hahnville Freshman 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Tuesday 3/10/26 Central Lafourche Varsity 6:00 PM CL CL 

Tuesday 3/10/26 Central Lafourche JV 3:30 PM CL CL 
Tuesday 3/10/26 Lutcher 8th 5:00 PM LHS LHS 

Thursday 3/12/26 Central Catholic Varsity 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Friday 3/13/26 Belle Chasse JV 4:00 PM BC BC 

Saturday 3/14/26 Central BR Varsity noon Central BR Central BR 
Saturday 3/14/26 Central BR JV 230pm CBR CBR 

Saturday 3/14/26 Brother Martin(DH) Freshman 11:00 AM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Monday 3/16/26 Hahnville JV 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Monday 3/16/26 Thibodaux High Freshman 4:00 PM THS THS 
Monday 3/16/26 Thibodaux High 8TH 5:00 PM THS THS 

Tuesday 3/17/26 Ellender Varsity 4:00 PM Ellender Ellender 
Wednesday 3/18/26 Central Lafourche Freshman 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Thursday 3/19/26 South Lafourche Varsity 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Thursday 3/19/26 Thibodaux High JV 7:00 PM THS THS 

Friday 3/20/26 Shaw 8th 5:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Saturday 3/21/26 Dunham Varsity 2:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Saturday 3/21/26 Dunham JV Noon EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Monday 3/23/26 Hahnville Freshman 4:00 PM HHS HHS 

Monday 3/23/26 Ponchatula 8th 5:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Tuesday 3/24/26 Morgan City Varsity 6:00 PM MC MC 

Tuesday 3/24/26 Morgan City JV TBA MC MC 
Wednesday 3/25/26 St. Charles 8th 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 

Thursday 3/26/26 Lutcher Varsity 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Thursday 3/26/26 St. Michaels Freshman 5:00 PM ST. Michaels St. Michaels 

Friday 3/27/26 Vandebilt Freshman 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Saturday 3/28/26 Saint Stanislaus Varsity 2:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Saturday 3/28/26 St. Stanislaus JV noon EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Monday 3/30/26 St. Aug JV 5:00 PM St. Aug Larry Gilbert Field 

Tuesday 3/31/26 South Terrebonne Varsity 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Tuesday 3/31/26 CCA 8th 6:00 PM CCA CCA 

Wednesday 4/1/26 CCA Varsity 4:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Monday 4/6/26 Belle Chasse JV 430pm EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Monday 4/6/26 Ponchatoula Freshman 5:00 PM PHS PHS 



Tuesday 4/7/26 Assumption Varstiy 6:00 PM Assumption Assumption 
Tuesday 4/7/26 Assumption JV 3:30 PM Assumption Assumption 

Thursday 4/9/26 Vandebilt Varsity 2:00 PM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Thursday 4/9/26 Vandebilt JV 11:00 AM EDW Boyd Hebert Park 
Saturday 4/11/26 Northshore Varsity noon Northshore Northshore 



Monday 4/13/2 Haynes Acadmey Varsity 7:00 PM Mike Miley Mike Miley 


